
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

1
51ANDA43 fotat 2.0, JULY 1904 PAGE | of I'

otNew st.ev.Cis *o-iNisfariON AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT i o 1

750. PeOC. to. f41 CPR) 1.16.101 i & '

~

l. AA.ENOMENT/ aaCOiFICATON NO. 2. EF7tCTIVt DI.TE 3. RfQutSITION/PURQtASE RfQUISI NO. 4. PtOJECT NO. (f/ apptumwei

ONE (1) RFPA No. OSP-80-676
s.issuto ir (ooe | .. Ao-srfeto av uf +,, ,a.. u.4 3, Coos |

U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Q'- WASHINGTON, D.C.DI'!!SION OF CONTRACTS
20555

T. CON 11RACToe COOe | | FACILITY CODE 1 S.

NAmt AND AD04t$$ WIN 0mtNT OF
, ;ITATION NO.

['~STATEOFNEWMEXICO
~l -

'''" '5"""'"
ENVIRONMENTAL IMPROVEMENT 3IVISIONf s, ,,, ,,,,,

g *,<Ar,icN o', , NRC-06-80-676a. 7J,"". P.O. B0X 968 c ,
ca,> SANTA FE, NM 87503

L _I =Ario ^ P ril 1 8 . l ?P * * ><>

9. TP.15 SLOCK AP.Ut3 G LY TO AmtNOmtNTS OF SOLIOf ATICNS
Th. h , .ad d.= o-.A.d f.r c ., .8 04,. O . - .a. O i. -.' .. . .Th. nenam d os.a " e f.nh . 66.ch I2.

O .ad--...a- d...,_ ..~, .
-

-

(ca ly .ga.g .ad e ,aeg. ---.i_ . tb6 By .c.a .ide.ag c.oe .8 me. amend..a. .a ..ch c..y .f the .,w ..b..et.d ., (c) ly e. 8.ww , e.d.g .

en.ch .act. . ,ed ac. 4.sie.se. .ad ad-eae a..e FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOwltOGEMENT TO SE RfCtfvt0 AT TNG 113UING OPPICE PetC4 TO THE HOUt "9

OAft EPtCPIED mAV WESULT IN RtJECTICN OP Vout of71R. af. by c,v 6 h h, .4, dy m.d. ch ch.ag. *.y b. d. by f.6, ,e s.

., i . d ., h. ~ .a .'h
. ad v *. c .ag. .

w. ..a..,- w - . h .w d aw.

10. ACCOUNTING AND AP.WCPflATON QAIA (t/ reg.s.v.)

B&R FIN APPROPRIATION INCREASE

80-19-08-03 B1652 31 X0200.800 $91,090.00
18. THis ALOCK A#9uts 047 'O neccertCATIONS OF CONTRACTS /CE0ft$

:= ri... o , . O, . a * ,

nO . i2 . - : ,<

* O t> .h. . h , d <.,*- . -.a.aw a.<> - - = a < .h .a-.. . - - - . > w-h i :

m E n.s # A, d ,,, P.L. 95-634. Section 207 of Uranium Bi11
TAILINGS RADIATION CONTROL ACT. .w. . .. a a , , .. .c. , 2.

12. DESCRIPTION CP AsatNO.ntNT/MOOirtCATION

The purpose of this modification is to increase the amount of this grant
by $91,090.00 from $42,810.00 to a new total of $133,900.00.

1. Under Sectier.14, FUNDING SOURCES AND ALLOCATION TO PROJECT TIME UNIT 9,
,

change the tntal from $42,810.00 to $133,900.00
.

2. 'Jnder Section 16. REMARKS, delete that in its entirety and substitute
the following in lieu thereof;

"This grant award of $133,900.00 has been made in acenrdance with
-

>

| the following:
' 1) Preparation of Legislation AUU Regulations

and Development of Administrative Pi edures t24,722. 30
,

2) Training of State Employees $ 7,338. 20

3) MICDOS Program $ 8,084. 30
,

4) Procurement of Equipment $93,756. 30'

0**3D *]D 3' TOTAL $133,900. 30 "

a e j\\ w m . S . 1 .m

.-
1

h .. -
.

.,,.d.._ d . , m .a.
E -.ah.s .- d

h CONYRACICAtor.t9C# .5 PtOUl8CD TO 1,"6N THIS DOOJMENT APdD .tTutN COP't5 to 155UlreG OFFICE
S T

.. , .

; i
~A-4 o, CcNr ACTc.,0,,t.c. ir.UNpT . A>a''1h // n //f g

(/ f n mC , m.,,: ., ,, ~

t g - .s, .
|

- - . ,

. is. NAsat ANo Trrte OF 1aCNER ( Tape.de pn.ds . . . Le p,s $cii.sn g g, Juagg_ Cf_CQh!EACI:NG CFM.1 T== == pz,A .J . L., 13aGNED .

!
MAR JO MATTIA,

so o7210135
" - - " - ~ ' - - -2-' '

ip.

~ - - - , _ _ ,



PAGE 2 0F 2
* * NRC-06-80-676

MODIFICATION NO. 1

3) Add the followir.a Section 21;

"21. Attached is a copy of Uranium Mill Instruments,
(TABLE 1). Priority must be given in the expenditure
of the Equipment funds to the acquisition of any
equipment that is identified therein and not already
available."

.

O

.

* ** ** * * * * 6 e m6- . ,

e

- ~ w- v' w.m- ,--- - . , ,



,

r, .

* *-
..

9

Table 1

Uranium Mill Instruments

1. Radiation Instruments
'

A. A portable, battery-powered high voltage supply with ratemeter
and scaler functions is recommended and may be used with G-M,
gamma scintillation, or proportional counter probes.

B. Survey Meter with end-window probe.

C. Alpha scintillation survey meter.
.

D. Radon daughter survey meter.

E. Additional survey meter as B. above, with Nal crystal for gamma
scintillation measurements would be useful.(i'M*)

2. Air Samplino Eouioment

A. Area Air Samplers - High volume air samplers should be provided
at strategic locations in the mill whereby any fugitive dust is
likely to concentrate.

B. Personal Air Samplers - Portable, lapel type. Worker breathing
zone samples to be acquired with an air flow approx. 3-7 LPM.

C. Radon Air Sampling Equipment

Radon / Radon Daughter Detector to have the following capabilities:

1. Simultaneous sampling and detection of Rn-222 and Radon daughters.

2. Thoron detection.

3. Ability to determine Ra-226 and Rn-222 in water and effluents.

4. Sensitivity to 0.01 working levels when us2d with a Zns (Ag)
scintillator.

5. Linear response.

6. Portability for field measurements.

7. Calibration Eouipment

A. Gamma calibrator or irradiator
o

B. Alpha calibrator *

.

C. Air Flow calibrator

If the above are not feasible, evidence that instruments have been calibrated

by a recogni:ed facility is acceptable. '

. - - - . - - - . -

- * O

e

H"



.

I

I-
., .

..
.

*
VII. INSTRLNENTATION

A. The State, as a minimum,should have available both field and
:laboratory instrumentation sufficient to ensure the licensee's

control of materials and to validate the licensee's measurements.

The minimum field type instrumentation which should be available

for such measurements is as shown in Table 1. By referring to
-

specifi,cationss;1eets on the suggested eo6ipment, one can deter-

mine the requirements needed for any other survey equipment

which will provide equivalent data and measurements to those listed

in Table 1.

Additionally, arrangements should be made for calibrating such

3quipment. Back-up instrumentation should also be considered so

'nat the necessary equipment is available for emergency situations..

B. LaboratokytypeinstrumentationshouldbeavailableinaState

agency or through a commercial service which has the capability

for quantitative and qualitative analysis of radionuclides associated

wi th natural uranium and its decay chain, primarily; U-238, Ra-226,

Th-230, Pb-210, Po-210, and Rn-222, in a variety of sample media

such as will be encountered frcm an environmental sampling

program.

s

&

.

%

, , . ..% - . . . - - * *"~

6
--

a@ eM



m -

-. ; .

~
.,

. Analysis and data reduction l' rom laboratory analytical f acili ties

should be available to the licensing and inspecting authorities

in a timely manner. Noncally, the data should be available within

30 days of submittal. State acceptability of QA programs
.

should also be established for the analytical laboratories.

C. Arrangements should also be corpleted so that a large number of

samples in a variety of sample media resulting from a major
,

accident can be analyzed in a time frame that will allow timely

decisions to be made regarding p.iblic health and safety.

O. Medical consultants recognized for their expertise in emergency

medical matters relating to the intake of uranium and its

diagnosis thereof associated with a uranium concentrator should

be identified and available to the State for advice and direct

assistance.

s

J

, ~

t

e ...-e e e me e m =-- - e -m- m. -em -m ee.- - ..

i

WW -
,-


